(methamphetamine) weighing 10.145 kilograms. Preliminary analysis suggests that the 

individuals are part of a larger inter-state and cross-border drug trafficking syndicate. 

The total value of the recovered and seized contraband is approx. Rs. 

51,13,24,000/- (Rupees Fifty one Crore thirteen lakhs twenty four thousand) in the illegal 

market. It is the highest value recovery of NDPS substances by Meghalaya Police. 

Case has been registered at the ANTF police station and team is actively working to 

establish the forward and backward linkages related to the case.